Name of the Office

1. Board Office

Stationary Section

Storekeeper

1
2. Accountant
3

Clerk

APPENDIX - V
STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES OF POSTS, SCALES OF

PAY ETC. IN THE VARIOUS OFFICES UNDER

THE DEVASWOM BOARD.

Name of Post

Board President

Board Members
Gazetted

Secretary

Senior
Superintendent

Non-gazetted
Junior

Superintendent
Clerks

Do.

Do.

Personal clerks of

the Board Members

Stenographer
Overseer

Record Keeper
Typists

Do. (Temporary)
Duffadar

Peons

Scale of Pay
Rs.

450/-
400/-

250-10-300

150-10-200

125-5-150
80-5-120
45-5-75
30-3-45

45-5-75
45-5-120
45-5-75
45-5-75
45-5-75
30-3-45
20-1-25
20/-

80-5-120
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Remarks.

Honorarium
Do.

included in

the cadre of
a last grade
Superinten

dent.



4. Attenders 2
S. Peon 1
2. Devaswom Department
Devaswom Devaswom
Commissioner's Commissioner
Office

Personal Assistant

to the Devaswom

Comumissioner

Head Clerk

Head Accountant

Clerks

Do.

Do.

Overseer

Sub-Overseer

Assistant
Commissioner's
Offices

Thiruvabharanom
Special Office

Typists (English)
Do. Do.

Do. (Malayalam)
Duffadar
Mochee

Peons

Assistant
Commissioners
Managers
Auditors

Clerks

Do.
Sub-Overseers
Typists (English)
Do. (Malayalam]
Mochee

Peons

Senior
Thiruvbharanom
Special Officer

350-25-500

250-10-300
125-5-150
125-5-1501
80-5-120
45-5-75
30-3-45
45-5-75
30-3-45
45-5-75
30-3-45
45-5-75
20-1-25
20/-

20/-

250-10-300
80-5-120
80-5-120

45-5-75
30-3-45
30-3-45
30-3-45
30-3-45

20/-

20/-

150-10-200

20-1-25

20/-
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Included in the
cadre of Assistant
Commissioner.

Included in
the cadre of

Ist grade
Superintendent
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Superintendents
Offices

Head Clerk
Do.

Smith
Silpasari

Peon

Ist grade
Superintendents
2nd Grade Do.
Head Clerks
Clerks

Sub Overseer
Peons

Mundakayam Group. Special Officer

Pattzhi

Perumanom

Benares Satrom

Kakur Estate

Rameswaram
Resident Managers

Head Clerk
Clerks

Peons
Superintendent
Head Clerk
Clerk

Peon

Special Officer
Clerk

Peon

Agent

Peon

Manager

Clerk

Peons
Vicharanadar
Ist grade Managers
2nd do. do.

3rd do. do.

S.C.C.H.R. Library,Curator

Trivandrum and
other mofussil
libraries

Librarian,
Trivandrum

45-5-75
30-3-45
30-3-45
25-1-30

20/-

150-10-200
125-5-150
45-5-75
30-3-45
30-3-45
20/-
125-5-150
45-5-75
30-3-45
20/-
125-5-150
45.5-75
30-3-45
20/-
125-5-150
30-3-45
20/-
45-5-75
20/-
45-5-75
30-3-45
11-1/3-15
20/-
80-5-120
45-5-75
30-3-45
80-100

45-5-75
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Librarians
other libraries 30-3-45
Attenders 20-1-25 17
Peons 20/- 8
Devaswom
Account Office. Account Officer 250-10-300 1
Assistant Do. 200-10-250 1
Superintendent 125-5-150 1
Auditors 125-5-150 2
Do. 80-5-120 2
Do. 45-5-75 8
Do. 30-3-45 4
Typist (English) 45-5-75 1
Attender 20-1-25 1
Mochee 20/- 1
Peons 20/- 3
Law Office and Law Officer Retainer's fee.
Advocate's Offices. (Legal Adviser) 300/- (Non-pensionable)
Head Clerk 80-5-120 1
Clerk 45-5-75 1
Do. 30-3-45 1
Typist 30-3-45 1
Peon 20/- 1
Advocate 150/- 1 Retainer's fee
(Non-pen sionable)
Do. 100/ - 4 Do.
Do. 75/- 4 Do.
Temporary
Advocate's clerks 30-3-45 7 Do.
Maramath Department
Maramat Engineer's
Office Maramath Engineer 300-20-100 1
Manager 125-5-130 1
Head Clerk 80-5-120 1
Clerks 45.5-75 4
Do. 30-3-45 4
Typists (English) 45-5-75 1
Do. Do. 30-3-45 1



Division Offices.

Maramath Section

Offices

Head Draftsman
Draftsman
Maramat Architect
Moothasari
Tracers

Blue Printer
Attender

Peons

Division Officers
Head Clerks
Head Draftsmen
Clerks

Clerks
Draftsmen

Do.

Sub Overseers
Moothasari
Typists (English)
Peons

Section Officers
Clerks

Sub Overseers
Peons

Sub-Group Officers.I grads Srikariams and

Head Accountants

Il grade do.

111 grade Srikariams,
Chandiraim,
Accountants. and

Store Keepers

Treasurers

do.

Assistant do.

80-5-120
45-5-75
80-5-120
45-5-75
30-3-45
30-3-45
20-1-25
20/-

200-10-300
80-5-120
80-5-120

45-5-75
30-3-45
45-5-75
30-3-45
30-3-45
30-3-45
30-3-45

20/-

100-5-150
30-3-45
30-3-45

20/-

30-1-35
25-1-30

20-1-25
35-1-40
30-1-35
25-1-30
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10
10
10
10

12

138

208
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