

**APPENDIX - V**  
**STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES OF POSTS, SCALES OF**  
**PAY ETC. IN THE VARIOUS OFFICES UNDER**  
**THE DEVASWOM BOARD.**

Name of the Office	Name of Post	Scale of Pay Rs.	No. in each scale	Remarks.
1. Board Office	Board President	450/-		Honorarium
	Board Members	400/-	2	Do.
	Gazetted			
	Secretary	250-10-300	1	
	Senior			
	Superintendent	150-10-200	1	included in the cadre of a last grade Superinten- dent.
	Non-gazetted			
	Junior			
	Superintendent	125-5-150	1	
	Clerks	80-5-120	5	
	Do.	45-5-75	6	
	Do.	30-3-45	1	
	Personal clerks of the Board Members	45-5-75	3	
	Stenographer	45-5-120	1	
	Overseer	45-5-75	1	
	Record Keeper	45-5-75	1	
	Typists	45-5-75	3	
	Do. (Temporary)	30-3-45	1	
	Duffadar	20-1-25	1	
	Peons	20/-	11	
<i>Stationery Section</i>				
1.	Storekeeper	1		80-5-120
2.	Accountant	1		45-5-75
3.	Clerk	1		30-3-45

4.	Attenders	2	20-1-25
5.	Peon	1	20/-

2. *Devaswom Department*

Devaswom Commissioner's Office	Devaswom Commissioner	350-25-500	1
	Personal Assistant to the Devaswom Commissioner	250-10-300	Included in the cadre of Assistant Commissioner.
	Head Clerk	125-5-150	1
	Head Accountant	125-5-1501	
	Clerks	80-5-120	6
	Do.	45-5-75	10
	Do.	30-3-45	7
	Overseer	45-5-75	1
	Sub-Overseer	30-3-45	1
	Typists (English)	45-5-75	2
	Do. Do.	30-3-45	2
	Do. (Malayalam)	45-5-75	1
	Duffadar	20-1-25	1
	Mochee	20/-	1
	Peons	20/-	9
Assistant Commissioner's Offices	Assistant Commissioners	250-10-300	3
	Managers	80-5-120	3
	Auditors	80-5-120	3
	Clerks	45-5-75	15
	Do.	30-3-45	24
	Sub-Overseers	30-3-45	3
	Typists (English)	30-3-45	3
	Do. (Malayalam)	30-3-45	3
	Mochee	20/-	3
	Peons	20/-	11
Thiruvabharanom Special Office	Senior Thiruvbharanom Special Officer	150-10-200	Included in the cadre of 1st grade Superintendent

	Head Clerk	45-5-75	1
	Do.	30-3-45	1
	Smith	30-3-45	1
	Silpasari	25-1-30	1
	Peon	20/-	1
<b>Superintendents</b>			
Offices			
	Ist grade		
	Superintendents	150-10-200	9
	2nd Grade Do.	125-5-150	9
	Head Clerks	45-5-75	18
	Clerks	30-3-45	45
	Sub Overseer	30-3-45	18
	Peons	20/-	18
Mundakayam Group.	Special Officer	125-5-150	1
	Head Clerk	45-5-75	1
	Clerks	30-3-45	1
	Peons	20/-	2
Pattzhi	Superintendent	125-5-150	1
	Head Clerk	45-5-75	1
	Clerk	30-3-45	1
	Peon	20/-	1
Perumanom	Special Officer	125-5-150	1
	Clerk	30-3-45	1
	Peon	20/-	1
Benares Satrom	Agent	45-5-75	1
	Peon	20/-	1
Kakur Estate	Manager	45-5-75	1
	Clerk	30-3-45	1
	Peons	11-1/3-15	2
Rameswaram	Vicharanadar	20/-	1
Resident Managers	Ist grade Managers	80-5-120	2
	2nd do. do.	45-5-75	2
	3rd do. do.	30-3-45	3
S.C.C.H.R. Library,Curator		80-100	1
Trivandrum and other mofussil libraries	Librarian, Trivandrum	45-5-75	1

	<b>Librarians</b>		
	other libraries	30-3-45	
	Attenders	20-1-25	17
	Peons	20/-	8
Devaswom			
Account Office.	Account Officer	250-10-300	1
	Assistant Do.	200-10-250	1
	Superintendent	125-5-150	1
	Auditors	125-5-150	2
	Do.	80-5-120	2
	Do.	45-5-75	8
	Do.	30-3-45	4
	Typist (English)	45-5-75	1
	Attender	20-1-25	1
	Mochee	20/-	1
	Peons	20/-	3
Law Office and	Law Officer		Retainer's fee.
Advocate's Offices.	(Legal Adviser)	300/-	(Non-pensionable)
	Head Clerk	80-5-120	1
	Clerk	45-5-75	1
	Do.	30-3-45	1
	Typist	30-3-45	1
	Peon	20/-	1
	Advocate	150/-	1 Retainer's fee (Non-pensionable)
	Do.	100/-	4 Do.
	Do.	75/-	4 Do.
	Advocate's clerks	30-3-45	7 Temporary Do.

*Maramath Department*

Maramat Engineer's			
Office	Maramath Engineer	300-20-100	1
	Manager	125-5-150	1
	Head Clerk	80-5-120	1
	Clerks	45-5-75	4
	Do.	30-3-45	4
	Typists (English)	45-5-75	1
	Do. Do.	30-3-45	1

Head Draftsman	80-5-120	1
Draftsman	45-5-75	2
Maramat Architect	80-5-120	1
Moothasari	45-5-75	1
Tracers	30-3-45	2
Blue Printer	30-3-45	1
Attender	20-1-25	1
Peons	20/-	4

## Division Offices.

Division Officers	200-10-300	2
Head Clerks	80-5-120	2
Head Draftsmen	80-5-120	2
Clerks	45-5-75	2
Clerks	30-3-45	4
Draftsmen	45-5-75	2
Do.	30-3-45	2
Sub Overseers	30-3-45	2
Moothasari	30-3-45	2
Typists (English)	30-3-45	2
Peons	20/-	6

## Maramath Section

Offices	Section Officers	100-5-150	10
	Clerks	30-3-45	10
	Sub Overseers	30-3-45	10
	Peons	20/-	10

Sub-Group Officers.	I grads Srikariams and		
	Head Accountants	30-1-35	12
	II grade do.	25-1-30	138
	III grade Srikariams,		
	Chandiram,		
	Accountants, and		
	Store Keepers	20-1-25	208
	Treasurers	35-1-40	2
	do.	30-1-35	4
	Assistant do.	25-1-30	1